HAL J. RASMUSSEN OPERATING, INC. RV
Six DESTA DRIVE, SUITE 2700 1 N
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79705

(915) 687-1664 :91 J'{'\‘f\| J ;t} 9 58
January 7, 1991

Mr. William J. LeMay, Director

New Mexico 0il Conservation Division
P. 0. Box 2088

Santa Fe, NM 87501

Re: ADMINISTRATIVE APPROVAL OF A 40-ACRE
NON-STANDARD GAS PRORATION UNIT
State A a/c 1-#93
660’ FNL and 1980° FEL
Section 9, T-23-S, R-36-E
Jalmat Gas Pool
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. LeMay:

As a result of the recent recompletion of the State "A" a/c 1-#93 as a Jalmat
gas well, Hal J. Rasmussen Operating Inc. respectfully requests administrative
approval of a 40-acre Non-Standard Gas Proration Unit for the captioned well.

We have notified the offset operator of this application by certified mail.
Copies of the return receipts will be forwarded when received.

I have enclosed a plat showing the location of the State A a/c 1-#93 and the
name and address of the offset operator.

If you need further information regarding this matter, please call me at
(915) 687-1664. Thank you for your consideration.

Sincerely,

Pt

Benita Gilbert

/s

encls. (2)

cc: New Mexico 0il Conservation Division District I Office
P. 0. Box 1980
Hobbs, NM 88240
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P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 P.O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

DISTRICT I
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210
DISTRICT Il WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
AEEE I e fiec, FRRESI 41 All Distances must ba from the outer boundasies of the section
[Operaiod Well'Ra.

Hal J. Rasmussen Operating, Inc. State A a/c 1 93
Unit Letter Section Township County

B 9 238 36E NMPM Lea
Actual Footage Location of Well:

660  feet from the North 1980 (o from the East line
Ground level Elev, "~ Producing Formation Dedicated Acreage:
Yates Jalmat-TNSL-YTS-7R 40 Aces

1. Qutline the acreage dedicaled (o the subject well by colored peacil or hachure marks oa the plat below.

2 If moxe than ooe lease is dedicated o the well, cutline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to wocking interest and royalty).

3. If more than ooe lease of different ownership is dedicated o the well, have the interest of all owners been consolidated by communitizatioa,

unitization, force-pooling, ete.?
Yes (] Mo If answer is “yes” type of consolidation
If answer is "po” list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually beea consolidated. (Use reverse side of
this form if neccessary.

No allowable will be assigned 1o the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise)
or until a poo-standard unit, eliminating such interest, has been approved by the Division.
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OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I herelry certify that the information
contained herein in true and complete 1o the
best b:owladgc belief. o
] {-‘1\«.-7""[" N c‘-'auh/,-

STgnanue

Bonita Gilbert
Printed Name

Secretary
Position

Hal J. Rasmussen Operating
Company
Date

1/7/91
SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the well location shown
on this plat was plotied from field motes of
actual swveys made by me or wnder my
supervison, and that the same is true and
correct to the best of my Inowledge and

belief.

Date Surveyed

Signature & Seal of
Professional Surveyor
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OFFSET OPERATORS

Chevron
Mr. Al Bohling
P. 0. Box 1130
Midland, Texas 79703




... HAL J. RASMUSSEN OPERATING, INC.
A Six DESTA DRIVE, SUITE 2700
; n MIDLAND, TEXAS 79705
o (915) 687-1664

January 11, 1991

Mr. William J. LeMay, Director

New Mexico 0il Conservation Division
P. O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, NM 87501

Re: State A a/c 1-#93
660' FNL and 1980' FEL
Section 9, T-23-35, R-36-E
Jalmat Gas Pool
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. LeMay:

As stated in our most recent application for a 40-acre non-standard gas proration
unit dated Januvary 7, 1991 for the captioned well, I have enclosed a photocopy of
the return receipt from the letter we mailed to the offset operator notifying them

of such application.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely yours,

~

Bohita Gilbert

/s
encl. (1)
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L HAL J. RASMUSSEN OPERATING, INC.
. Six DESTA DRIVE, SUITE 2700
, MIDLAND, TEXAS 79705
oy o8 52
G ETT ¢ (915) 687-1664

sanvary 7, 1991

Chevron
ctn: Mr. Al Bohling
. 0. Dox 1150

Re: State A a/c 1-=93
6560’ FNL and 1980’ FEL
Section 9, T-23-S, R-36-E
Jalmat Gas Pool
Lea County, New Mexico

Gentlenen:

In aczerdance with the New Mexico 0il Conservation Division regulations, vou,
as up {lIset operatcr, are hereby notified of Hal J. Rasmussen Operating
Tae.'s application for administrative approval of a 10-zcre Non-standard gas
proration unit for the captioned well.

I you have no objections, please execute one copy of this letter and return
(toin the wnclosed self-addressed stamped envelope to the attention of Bonit
Gilbert.  The second copy may be retained for yvour files.

a

1

Thank you fovr »our cooperation in this matizr. I you nave any guestions,
olease contact Bonita Gilbert ab {315) 687-1664.

Tonita cilbert
il 0. Rasmussen Operating, ine,

FAanCUTED THIS 422 DAY OF , 1891

’
Y ’




